



The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi October 22, 2024

# SUBJECT: CREDIT OF BONUS SHARES

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that the announced of Bonus Shares @10% approved in the Board Meeting of the Company on 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2024, have been credited to the respective accounts of the shareholders in the Central Depository System (CDS) of Central Depository Company of Pakistan Limited (CDC) at the close of business on 21-10-2024.

Your faithfully,

Per Pro Pakistan Cables Limited

Natasha Mohammad, Head of Legal Affairs and Company Secretary

C.C. Finance & Accounts Department-PSX

**Factory:** P.O. Box No. 5050, B-21, Pakistan Cables Road, SITE, Karachi-75700, Pakistan.

**Head Office:** Arif Habib Center, 1st Floor, 23 MT Khan Road, Karachi-Pakistan. U 111-CABLES (222-537) F +92 21 32462111 E info@pakistancables.com

## pakistancables.com

### CENTRAL DEPOSITORY COMPANY OF PAKISTAN LIMITED

#### Head Office:

CDC House, 99-B, Block 'B' S.M.C.H.S., Main Shahra-e-Faisal Karachi - 74400, Pakistan. Tel : (92-21) 111-111-500 Fax: (92-21) 34326034 URL: www.cdcpakistan.com Email: info@cdcpak.com



October 22, 2024

OPS/CA/BI/007

Mohammad Ashfaq Alam Deputy Manager Accounts Pakistan Cables Limited B/21, S.I.T.E, P.O. Box 5050, Karachi

Dear Sir,

## Credit of Bonus into CDS – Pakistan Cables Limited

This is with reference to your confirmation letter dated October 21, 2024 regarding allotment of **4,833,989** securities of **"Pakistan Cables Limited"** in the name of Central Depository Company of Pakistan Limited. We are pleased to inform you that the Bonus securities of **"Pakistan Cables Limited"** have been credited into respective accounts in the Central Depository System at end of day of **October 21, 2024** as per the entitlement list.

According to our records the paid-up capital of your company is now **54,457,418** securities. You are requested to please check and urgently inform us in case of discrepancy.

Should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely,

A

Shoaib Aziz Deputy Manager Operations & Customer Support Services

Cc: Mr. Muhammad Sarwar Dayala Assistant General Manager CDC Share Registrar Services Limited CDC House, 99-B, Block-B, S.M.C.H.S., Shahra-e-Faisal, Karachi.

> Mr. Wasim Sattar Senior Manager, Listing Department Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi.

-m'I

Muhammad Haris Manager Operations & Customer Support Services

